OFFICE OF THE CITY CLERK - ELECTION DIVISION



June Lagmay, City Clerk • Jacob Wexler, Election Division Chief 555 Ramirez St., Space 300, Los Angeles, CA 90012 • (213) 978 - 0444 • clerk.election@lacity.org

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Contact: Media Relations (213) 978-0444



ELECTION CANVASS NEARS COMPLETION FINAL BALLOT TALLY SCHEDULED FOR FRIDAY, JULY 26 COUNCIL DISTRICT 6 SPECIAL RUNOFF ELECTION

LOS ANGELES (July 25, 2013) — City Clerk June Lagmay announced that the Official Canvass of the July 23, 2013 Council District 6 Special Election is nearing completion. The final ballot tally is scheduled to take place on Friday, July 26, 2013 at 1:00 p.m. Following the final tally, the City Clerk will officially certify the results and prepare a report for the City Council to declare the results.

The final tally will take place in the City Clerk's Election Division, Space 375 of Piper Technical Center located at 555 Ramirez Street, Los Angeles, CA 90012.

If you are interested in observing the final tally or desire further information or assistance, please contact the Office of the City Clerk - Election Division between 8:00 a.m. and 5:00 p.m., Monday through Friday, at (213) 978-0444 or toll-free at (888) 873-1000.

The Office of the City Clerk - Election Division administers elections for the City of Los Angeles, the Los Angeles Unified School District, and the Los Angeles Community College District. More information can be found on the Election Division's website at: <u>http://clerk.lacity.org/Elections/</u>.

###